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ORDINANCE NO. 041921-02

AN ORDINANCE ESTABLISHING FEES AND RATES FOR WATER, SEWER AND

NATURAL GAS

BE IT ORDAINED by the City of Drakesboro, Kentucky, that:

a. Schedules Schedule:

i. Natural Gas:

i1. Water

iii. Sewer

c. Re-Connection Fees:

Each natural gas customer shall pay the sum of $1.40 per
MCEF of natural gas used and, in addition, the sum of $21.00
per month as a surcharge if the customer is in the city limits.
If the customer is outside of city limits, then the surcharge
shall be $23.00 per month. The surcharge is in addition to
any amount of natural gas used.

Each water customer shall pay a base rate of $30.00 per
month except as otherwise provided. For any usage above
2,000 gallons of water per month, the customer shall pay an
additional $15.00 per 1000 gallons of water in excess of the
base amount (i.e. the 2000 gallon amount referenced above).
If the customer is out of city limits, then an additional $1
monthly surcharge shall be paid by the customer to the city
of Drakesboro.

Each sewer customer shall pay a base rate of $30.00 per
month except as otherwise provided. For any usage above
2,000 gallons of wastewater per month, the customer shall
pay an additional $15.00 per 1000 gallons of wastewater in
excess of the base amount (i.e. the 2000 gallon amount
referenced above). If the customer is out of city limits, then
an additional $1 monthly surcharge shall be paid by the
customer to the city of Drakesboro.

In the event that a customer shall request or require a
reconnection on any of the above city utilities, then the
customer shall pay the sum of $50 as a fee for such
reconnection.

The Clerk of the City shall cause this ordinance to be filed as part of its ordinances.



Passed and effective, this theffﬁay of %//4 ,2021.

Mike J oMayor
City of Drakesboro, Kentucky

Aﬁ%f%/

City Clerk X
FIRST READING: ZZZ /7. 22/
SECOND READING: 7= & 2o, 22azt
PUBLICATION#@%Z &7 Ras /s
COUNCIL MEMBERS VOTING:
YAY NAY
Tex Allen v
Scott Newman L~
Frank Schmautz L~
Larry Schrodes v
Joe Studer L



